
Corrigendum 
  

      Date: 11.08.2023  
  
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited had issued an Advertisement regarding Appointment of Regular/Rural Retail Outlet 
(Petrol Pump) Dealerships at various Locations in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir on 28.06.2023 in Daily Excelsior, Great Kashmir, 
Udaan, Kashmir Ujma, Amar Ujala and The Tribune (Newspapers)  
 
As mentioned in the Advertisement, the detailed Advertisement was given in the web site www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in with 
Serial Nos. 1 to 192. 
 
This is to inform that there are corrections for Locations against Sr. No. 12, 33, 71, 77. The list of these locations with corrected 
details is provided below. 
 
 

Sl. 
No Name of location Revenue 

District 
Type of 

RO 

Esti
mat
ed 

mon
thly 
Sale

s 
Pote
ntial 

# 

Category 

Type 
of 

Site
* 

Minimum Dimension (in 
M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. 

M.). * 

Finance to be 
arranged by the 

applicant 

Mode of 
Selection 

Fixed 
Fee / 

Minimu
m Bid 

amount 

Security 
Deposit 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9a 9b 10 11 12 



   Regular 
/ Rural 

MS+
HSD 

in 
KLs 

SC 
SC CC-1 
SC PH 

ST 
ST CC-1 
ST PH 
OBC 

OBC CC-1 
OBC PH 
OPEN 

OPEN CC-1 
OPEN CC-2 
OPEN PH 

CC / 
DC / 
CFS 

Frontag
e Depth Area 

Estimate
d 

working 
capital 
require

ment for 
operatio
n of RO 

Estima
ted 

fund 
require

d for 
develo
pment 

of 
infrastr
ucture 
at RO 

Draw of 
Lots / 

Bidding 
  

               

12 
WITHIN 2 KM FROM SALLAR MARKET 
TOWARDS SRIGUFWARA ON PAHALGAM 
SRIGUFWARA ROAD 

ANANTNAG Rural 200 Open DC 30 30 900 16 35 Draw of 
Lots 

5 4 

33 

VILLAGE MAGAM,WITHIN 1 KM FROM 
MAGAM BRIDGE TOWARDS DHOBIWAN, 
LEFT HAND SIDE ON MAGAM -GULMARG 
ROAD 

BUDGAM Rural 280 Open DC 30 30 900 16 35 Draw of 
Lots 5 4 

71 
WITHIN 5 KMS OF DOMEL KATRA ROAD 
JUNCTION AT NH44, ON LHS OF JAMMU 
TO SRINAGAR NH. 

JAMMU Regular 250 Open DC 35 35 1225 32 95 Draw of 
Lots 

15 5 

77 
WITHIN 5 KMS OF DOMEL KATRA ROAD 
JUNCTION AT NH44, ON RHS OF JAMMU 
TO SRINAGAR NH. 

JAMMU Regular 250 ST CFS 35 35 1225 0 0 
Draw of 

Lots 0 3 

 
 
Applications for these locations along with online payment of Non-refundable application fee, as applicable for these locations, 
should be submitted on-line by 10/11/2023. The facility for submission of on-line application will be withdrawn immediately 
after 10/11/2023. 
  
Applicants who have already submitted their applications against these locations may kindly check the corrections and if required, 
should withdraw and resubmit their application.  

  
All other Terms and Conditions of the Advertisement published on 28.06.2023 remains unchanged.  


